Analysis Using the Interim Contour—-Overlap Methodology

Clear Channel holds the licenses of WKSJ(AM), WKSJ(FM), WMXC(FM),
WNTM(AM), WRKH(FM), WTKE(FM)*, and WTKX(FM). All of these stations overlap the
principal community contour of WYCL(FM), creating 3 local “radio markets” as defined in the
Commission’s contour-overlap methodology.

The "radio market" applicable to common ownership of the subject stations is defined as
the area encompassed by the mutually overlapping principal community contours of the
proposed commonly owned stations. These mutually overlapping contours form 3 "radio
markets", as shown in Figure 1, for analysis under the Commission's rules.

As shown in Table 1 there are sufficient numbers of stations in the 3 local “radio
markets” under the Commission’s counting methodology. Figures 2 — 4 depict the individual
“markets”.

Only known licensed, operating commercial stations with contour overlap were included
in the tabulations. Distances to contours for AM stations were predicted using the antenna
patterns as identified in the Commission's AM database and the appropriate Ground Wave Field
Strength versus Distance Graph of 47 C.F.R. § 73.184. Ground conductivities were obtained
from FCC Figure M3. Distances to the FM contours were determined based on the method of 47
C.F.R. 8 73.313. Terrain data was derived from the N.G.D.C. 30 second computer database for
each of the FM stations using radials spaced every 5 degrees of azimuth.

Table 1
RADIO RADIO RADIO
MARKET 1 2AM 5 FM MARKET 2 >FM MARKET 3 3FM
WKSJ(AM) WKSJ(FM) WKSJ(FM) WTKE(FM)
WNTM(AM)LIC | WMXC(FM) WMXC(FM) WTKX(FM)
WRKH(FM) WTKE(FM)LIC WYCL(FM)
WTKX(FM) WTKX(FM)
WYCL(FM) WYCL(FM)
Count of Stations in Market Count of Stations in Market Count of Stations in Market
45+ 45+ 15+

! Clear Channel (by way of it’s subsidiary, Capstar TX Limited Partnership) has filed an application to transfer the
control of WTKE (FM) to Star Broadcasting, Inc. This application was accepted for filing on 9/26/2003. See
BALH-20030922AFA.



Figure 1 — Overview of all Radio Markets
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FIGURE 2; RADIO MARKET 1
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Stations in Radio Market 1 Using Contour—Overlap Methodology.

Count
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22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45
46
47

Call Sign

WNVY
WZNO

WASG
WXBM-
FM

WMEZ
WVTJ

WQUA
WBGP

WAVH

WZEW
WMOB
WHNB
WOSM
WNTM

WKSJ
WTKX-
FM
WKSJ-
FM

WMXC
WRKH
WNSP

WYCL
WDLT-
FM

WYOK

WILQ
WBLX-
FM

WRRX
WGOK
WCOA
WDLT
WBSR
WECM
WBHY
WLPR

WDXZ
WCSN-
FM

WABF

WwzzJ

WRNE
WPNN
WBCA
WYDH
WEBY
WHEP

WPFL
WABB-
FM

WABB
WLVV

State

FL
FL
AL

FL
FL
FL
AL
FL

AL

AL
AL
AL
MS
AL
AL

FL

AL
AL
AL
AL
FL

AL
AL
FL

AL
FL
AL
FL
AL
FL
FL
AL
AL
AL

AL
AL

MS
FL
FL
AL
AL
FL
AL
FL

AL
AL
AL

City

CANTONMENT
PENSACOLA
ATMORE

MILTON
PENSACOLA
PENSACOLA
CITRONELLE
PENSACOLA

DAPHNE

FAIRHOPE
MOBILE
JACKSON
OCEAN SPRINGS
MOBILE
PRICHARD

PENSACOLA

MOBILE

MOBILE

MOBILE
BAY MINETTE
PENSACOLA

CHICKASAW
ATMORE
PENSACOLA

MOBILE
GULF BREEZE
MOBILE
PENSACOLA
FAIRHOPE
PENSACOLA
MILTON
MOBILE
PRICHARD
ROBERTSDALE

ORANGE BEACH
FAIRHOPE

PASCAGOULA-MOSS

POIN
GULF BREEZE
PENSACOLA
BAY MINETTE
ATMORE
MILTON
FOLEY
CENTURY

MOBILE
MOBILE
MOBILE

Freq

1090
1230
550

102.7
94.1
610

102.1
98.7

106.5

92.1
1360
94.5
103.1

710
1270

101.5

94.9

99.9

96.1
105.5
107.3

98.3
104.1
100.7

92.9
106.1
900
1370
660
1450
1490
840
960
1000

105.7
1220

1580
980
790

1110

105.9

1330

1310

105.1

97.5
1480
1410

Licensee

1090-AM INC.
1230-AM
550 AM, INC

6 JOHNSON ROAD LICENSES, INC.
6 JOHNSON ROAD LICENSES, INC.
610-AM
ABC, INC.

ADX COMMUNICATIONS OF PENSACOLA
BALDWIN BROADCASTING COMPANY, DEBTOR IN
POSSESSION
BALDWIN BROADCASTING COMPANY, DEBTOR IN
POSSESSION

BUDDY TUCKER ASSOCIATION, INC.
CAPITAL ASSETS, INC.
CHARLES H. COOPER
CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.
CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.

CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.

CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.
CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.
CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.
COM+, LLC
CONCORD MEDIA GROUP

CUMULUS LICENSING CORP.
CUMULUS LICENSING CORP.
CUMULUS LICENSING CORP.

CUMULUS LICENSING CORP.
CUMULUS LICENSING CORP.
CUMULUS LICENSING CORP.
CUMULUS LICENSING CORP.
CUMULUS LICENSING CORP.
EASY MEDIA, INC.

FAITH COMMUNICATIONS
GOFORTH MEDIA, INC.
GOFORTH MEDIA, INC.

GREAT AMERICAN RADIO NETWORK, INC.

GULF COAST BROADCASTING CO., INC.
GULF COAST BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC

JUDAH BROADASTING NETWORK, INC.
MEDIA ONE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
MIRACLE RADIO, INC.
SOUTHERN MEDIA COMMUNICATIONS, INC
SOUTHERN MEDIA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
SPINNAKER LICENSE CORPORATION
STEWART BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.
TRI-COUNTY BROADCASTING, INC.

WABB-FM, INC.
WABB-FM, INC.
WLVV, INC.



FIGURE 3; RADIO MARKET 2
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Stations in Radio Market 2 Using Contour—Overlap Methodology.

Count
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30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51

Call Sign

WNVY
WZNO
WASG
WGCX

WXBM-FM
WMEZ

WVTJ
WBGP
WAVH
WZEW
WMOB
WEBJ
WHNB
WTKE
WTKX-FM
WKSJ-FM
WMXC
WNSP

WAAO-FM
WYCL

WJISB

WAAZ-FM
WGOK
WCOA

WDLT
WYOK
WILQ

WBLX-FM

WRRX

WZNS

WKSM
WYZB
WBSR
WKNU
WKWL
WDXZ
WMMK
WCSN-FM
WABF
WIIK
WPGG
WEXX
WRNE
WBCA
WYDH
WEBY
WHEP
WPFL
WABB
WABB-FM
WLVV

St

FL
FL
AL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
AL
AL
AL
AL
AL
AL
FL
AL
AL
AL
AL
FL
FL
FL
AL
FL
AL
AL
FL
AL
FL

FL

FL
FL
FL
AL
AL
AL
FL
AL
AL
AL
AL
AL
FL
AL
AL
FL
AL
FL
AL
AL
AL

City

CANTONMENT
PENSACOLA
ATMORE
NAVARRE
MILTON
PENSACOLA
PENSACOLA
PENSACOLA
DAPHNE
FAIRHOPE
MOBILE
BREWTON
JACKSON
ANDALUSIA
PENSACOLA
MOBILE
MOBILE
BAY MINETTE
ANDALUSIA
PENSACOLA
CRESTVIEW
CRESTVIEW
MOBILE
PENSACOLA
FAIRHOPE
ATMORE
PENSACOLA
MOBILE

GULF BREEZE
FORT WALTON
BEACH
FORT WALTON
BEACH

MARY ESTHER
PENSACOLA
BREWTON
FLORALA
ROBERTSDALE
DESTIN
ORANGE BEACH
FAIRHOPE
EVERGREEN
EVERGREEN
GEORGIANA
GULF BREEZE
BAY MINETTE
ATMORE
MILTON
FOLEY
CENTURY
MOBILE
MOBILE
MOBILE

Freq

1090
1230
550
96
103
94
610
99
106
92
1360
1240
94
98
102
95
100
106
104
107
1050
105
900
1370
660
104
101
93
106

96

100
106
1450
106
1230
1000
92
106
1220
1470
93
108
980
1110
106
1330
1310
105
1480
98
1410

Licensee

1090-AM INC.
1230-AM
550 AM, INC
550 AM, INC
6 JOHNSON ROAD LICENSES, INC.
6 JOHNSON ROAD LICENSES, INC.
610-AM
ADX COMMUNICATIONS OF PENSACOLA
BALDWIN BROADCASTING COMPANY, DEBTOR IN POSSESSION
BALDWIN BROADCASTING COMPANY, DEBTOR IN POSSESSION
BUDDY TUCKER ASSOCIATION, INC.
CANDY CASHMAN SMITH, INDIVIDUAL
CAPITAL ASSETS, INC.

CAPSTAR TX LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.
CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.
CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.

COM+, LLC
COMPANION BROADCASTING SERVICE, LLC
CONCORD MEDIA GROUP
CRESTVIEW BROADCASTING CO., INC.

CRESTVIEW BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.
CUMULUS LICENSING CORP.
CUMULUS LICENSING CORP.
CUMULUS LICENSING CORP.
CUMULUS LICENSING CORP.
CUMULUS LICENSING CORP.
CUMULUS LICENSING CORP.
CUMULUS LICENSING CORP.

CUMULUS LICENSING CORP.

CUMULUS LICENSING CORP.
CUMULUS LICENSING CORP.
EASY MEDIA, INC.
ELLINGTON RADIO, INC.

FLORALA BROADCASTING CO., INC.
GREAT AMERICAN RADIO NETWORK, INC.
GULF BREEZE MEDIA, INC.

GULF COAST BROADCASTING CO., INC.
GULF COAST BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC
GULF COAST BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC
GULF COAST BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC
JEFFREY K. HAYNES
MEDIA ONE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
SOUTHERN MEDIA COMMUNICATIONS, INC
SOUTHERN MEDIA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
SPINNAKER LICENSE CORPORATION
STEWART BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.
TRI-COUNTY BROADCASTING, INC.
WABB-FM, INC.

WABB-FM, INC.

WLVV, INC.



FIGURE 4; RADIO MARKET 3
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Stations in Radio Market 3 Using Contour—Overlap Methodology.

Call
Sign

WYCL
WTKX-
FM
WTKE
WPFL
WBGP
WYDH
WCOA
WEBY
WBSR
WVTJ
WNVY
WZNO
WRNE
WJSB
WBZR
WFTW

WFSH
WJIGC

State

FL

FL
FL
FL
FL
AL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

FL
FL

City
PENSACOLA

PENSACOLA
HOLT
CENTURY
PENSACOLA
ATMORE
PENSACOLA
MILTON
PENSACOLA
PENSACOLA
CANTONMENT
PENSACOLA
GULF BREEZE
CRESTVIEW
DESTIN
FORT WALTON BEACH
VALPARAISO-
NICEVILLE
FORT WALTON BEACH

Freq

107.3

101.5
98.1
105.1
98.7
105.9
1370
1330
1450
610
1090
1230
980
1050
1120
1260

1340
1400

Licensee

CONCORD MEDIA GROUP
CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES,
INC.

CAPSTAR TX LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
TRI-COUNTY BROADCASTING, INC.
ADX COMMUNICATIONS OF PENSACOLA
SOUTHERN MEDIA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
CUMULUS LICENSING CORP.
SPINNAKER LICENSE CORPORATION
EASY MEDIA, INC.
610-AM
1090-AM INC.
1230-AM
MEDIA ONE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
CRESTVIEW BROADCASTING CO., INC.
DESTINY COMMUNICATIONS CORP.
CUMULUS LICENSING CORP.

BAYOU COMMUNICATIONS, INC
YESTERDAY'S RADIO NETWORK, LLC



